POGDOOL	059670
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000071618210
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	0°./28/0601007011 *∗70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	05 MFR 25 MH D: 22
Office Use Only Mary	<b>FILED</b> <b>06 APR 26 AHII: 21</b> MULAHASSEE, FLORIDA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this \_\_\_\_\_\_.

3

Elsie Sanchez, Incorpora

## ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Spiegel & Utrera, P.A., having a business office identical with the registered office of the Corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under the applicable provisions of the Florida Statutes.

Spiegel & Utrera, P.A.

By:

Natalia Utrera, Vice President



1840 CORAL WAY, 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - FACSIMILE (305) 857-3700 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 450605, MIAMI, FL 33245-0605

	DRPORATE	When you need ACCESS to the world"	
ACCESS, INC. 236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666			
WALK IN			
	PIC	CK UP: $\frac{4/26/06}{2}$	
	CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY CUS		
Ц	FILING	Articles	
۱. 2.	MC Atee Builde (CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)	
	CORPORATE NAME AND D		
\$.	(CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)	
5.	CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT#)	
5.	(CORPORATE NAME AND D	KOCUMENT #)	
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:			

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MCATEE BUILDERS, INC.

### ARTICLE I

APR 26 AM II: 2

FILED

The name of this corporation is McAtee Builders, Inc.

, •

### ARTICLE II

This corporation shall exist perpetually. It shall commence on April 25, 2006.

## ARTICLE III

The total number of shares that the corporation has authority to issue is 1000 all of which shall be common shares with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

#### ARTICLE IV

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 4595 Lexington Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32210 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Shirley Moore. The above is also the mailing address.

#### ARTICLE V

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may either be increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws, but there shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

Sean McAtee	4595 Lexington Avenue
	Jacksonville, FL 32210

The corporation shall also have a president, one or more vice presidents, a secretary and a treasurer. Sean McAtee shall also initially serve in each of these capacities.

## ARTICLE VI

The purpose of this corporation is to perform building construction services of all type, and to engage in all forms of lawful business.

# **ARTICLE VII**

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is Shirley Moore, 4595 Lexington Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32210.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber is signing these Articles of Incorporation, on April 25, 2006.

Shiking Moore

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments, in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Shirley Moore who is known to me and she acknowledged before me that she executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the state and county aforesaid, this  $\cancel{A5H}$  day of April, 2006.

Notary Public, State of Florida At

Notary Public, State of Florida At large.



## CONSENT

I, Shirley Moore, do hereby consent to the designation in these Articles of Incorporation as registered agent of the corporation.

Shicky More 06 APR 26 AM 11:21 MALLAHASSEF. FLORIDA